Emﬂum Vehicle History Report™ US §44.99

2021 AUDI A7 QUATTRO v Branded Title: Salvage >
PRESTIGE 55 TFSI

VIN: WAUV2AF27MN045179

HATCHBACK 4 DR x 15 Service history records >
3.0LV6 FDOHC 24V

GASOLINE

ALL WHEEL DRIVE
ﬂ At least 1 open recall >

aw 2 Previous owners >
ﬂ Personal vehicle >

. Last owned in North Carolina >

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/5/26 at 8:17:11 AM (CST). Other information about
this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Accident/Damage History

Mot all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1
10/11/2025
Accident reported: minor to moderate damage (i) Damage Severity Scale
-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision :m:
-Vehicle towed MINOR MODERATE SEVERE
- Airbags did not deploy
View More Details >

Event 2

12/18/2025
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
-SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

View More Details »

(C/AIR[F|AJ Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss (D Total Loss Reported
Total Loss Reported: 12/18/2025.

Structural Damage (i)
CADREAY rearammande that vatll Bava thie vahinla imemnanstad By 2 ~aallicisarn ramsir



Structural Damage (i)

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair
specialist.
Airbag Deployment @

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check @

. . - Mileage Inconsistency.
Inconsistent mileage indicated.

Accident / Damage (i)

Severe Damage
DMV title problems reported. Accident reported: 10/11/2025.

Manufacturer Recall G)

At least T manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized Audi No Recalls Reported Recall Reported
dealer to obtain more information about this recall.

Basic Warranty @

. ) ) Warranty Voided
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Damage Brands (i) No Problem Alert!
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Problem Found
Odometer Brands @ No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle does not qualify for the
CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

C/A[R[F|AJ{ Ownership History s Owner1 s Owner2

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2021 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 3yrs. 8 mo. 10 months

Owned in the following states/provinces West Virginia North Carolina, West Virginia
Estimated miles driven per year 21,894/yr -

Last reported odometer reading 82,124 -

[C/AIR[F[AJ® Detailed History Glossary

- Owner1 Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2021 21,894 mi/yr
Date Mileage Source Comments
Not Reported NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

02/02/2021 q Audi North Orlando Vehicle servicad



02/02/2021

A

03/03/2021

A

04/05/2021

A

04/06/2021

04/09/2021

A

05/11/2021

07/02/2021

A

09/07/2021

A

11/08/2021

12/22/2021

A

17

18

21

6,290

10,012

18,989

Audi North Orlando

Sanford, FL

877-233-5905
https://audinorthorlando.com/

4.7/5.0
332 Verified Reviews

Matt Bowers Chevrolet Slidell
Slidell, LA

985-240-2024
https://mattbowerschevy.com/

45/5.0
712 Verified Reviews

@ 5,487 Customer Favorites

Audi North Orlando

Sanford, FL

877-233-5905
https://audinorthorlando.com/

4.7/5.0
332 Verified Reviews

Dealer Inventory

Astorg Auto of Charleston
South Charleston, WV
304-746-0500
astorg.auto

46/5.0
369 Verified Reviews

@ 865 Customer Favorites

West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeport, WV
Title #FM84363

Astorg Auto of Charleston
South Charleston, WV
304-746-0500
astorg.auto

4.6/5.0
369 Verified Reviews

@ 865 Customer Favorites

Astorg Auto of Charleston
South Charleston, WV
304-746-0500
astorg.auto

4.6/5.0
369 Verified Reviews

@ 865 Customer Favorites

West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeport, WV
Title #FM84363

Astorg Auto of Charleston
South Charleston, WV
304-746-0500
astorg.auto

4.6/5.0
369 Verified Reviews

@ 865 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Window tint installed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
- 0il and filter changed

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
-Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

- 0il and filter changed

-Tire(s) replaced

- Tires rotated

- Two wheel alignment performed
-Wheels checked

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle serviced

-Maintenance inspection completed
- 0il and filter changed

- Tires rotated



12/12/2022

07/28/2023

A

04/15/2024

04/30/2024

A

08/28/2024

A

11/27/2024

A

01/03/2025

01/21/2025

01/27/2025

A

58,559

70,409

75,792

80,757

82,121

82,124

West Virginia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeport, WV
Title #FM84363

Flow Companies of Asheville
Asheville, NC

828-232-4000
audiasheville.com

4.6/5.0
263 Verified Reviews
@ 14 Customer Favorites

West Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeport, WV

Title #LMFOOFM84363

Wholesale Tire
Clarksburg, WV
304-624-8473
wholesaletirewv.com/

48/5.0
51 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

Wholesale Tire
Clarksburg, WV
304-624-8473
wholesaletirewv.com/

4.8/5.0
51 Verified Reviews
@ 5 Customer Favorites

Wholesale Tire
Clarksburg, WV
304-624-8473
wholesaletirewv.com/

4.8/5.0
51 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

West Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeport, WV

Title #L.MFOOFM84363

Audi Charlotte
Matthews, NC
704-535-8800
audicharlotte.com/

4.6/5.0
1,106 Verified Reviews
@ 11,044 Customer Favorites

Audi of Charlotte
Matthews, NC
704-535-8800
audiofcharlotte.com

4.6/5.0
1,106 Verified Reviews

@ 11,044 Customer Favorites

-

Registration issued or renewed
- Registration updated when owner moved the vehicle to a
new location

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- Alignment performed

- Alternator replaced

- Computer reprogrammed

- Four wheel alignment performed
-Fuel level sending unit replaced
-Fuel pump replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Two wheel alignment performed

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in inventory
- Title or registration issued

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed
- 0il and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
-Front brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced
- 0il and filter changed
- Tires rotated

Registration issued or renewed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Battery replaced

-Emissions inspection performed
- 0il and filter changed




& Owner2

Purchased: 2025

Date

02/18/2025

02/21/2025

A

02/24/2025

03/20/2025

A

03/26/2025

04/02/2025

07/09/2025

A

10/11/2025

2

Mileage

82,147

1,927

3,578

88,293

Lo

Source

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC

Gwynn's Tire Pros
White Hall, WV
304-816-3321
gwynntire.com/

49/5.0
176 Verified Reviews

@ 30 Customer Favorites

< |

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Charlotte, NC

Title #77018125055654E

Wholesale Tire
Clarksburg, WV
304-624-8473
wholesaletirewv.com/

4.8/5.0
51 Verified Reviews

@ 5 Customer Favorites

West Virginia

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bridgeport, WV

Title #LMFOOFM84363

Audi

Eurowise Inc
Charlotte, NC
704-559-8100
eurowise.com/

49/5.0
121 Verified Reviews

@ 741 Customer Favorites

Damage Report

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to prepare it for
sale. That's a good thing!

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Odometer reading reported

Vehicle serviced

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

J

The mileage reported here conflicts with this vehicle's odometer

history. Ask a mechanic or the seller to confirm the actual mileage

- this entry may just be a clerical error.

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
-Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
-Emissions or safety inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed

Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
-NHTSA #25V201

-Recall #90VC VIRTUAL COCKPIT INSTRUMENT CLUSTER

- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Audi dealer to obtain more
information about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed

- Cooling system checked

- Evaporative emissions vent solenoid replaced
- Oil and filter changed

- Thermostat replaced

- Tire condition and pressure checked

- Water pump gasket replaced

- Water pump replaced

Accident reported: minor to moderate damage @
-Vehicle involved in a rear-end collision

-Damage to right front
-Damaae to front



CARFAX HAS THE MOST
ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

12/18/2025

12/18/2025

v

12/23/2025

01/05/2026

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at

Follow Us: 0 facebook.com/CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX ORITS AGENTS FOR

91,668

North Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

North Carolina

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Clayton, NC

Title #40540325352881F

=
Xy

Audi

Audi

-Damage to right front
-Damage to front

- Vehicle towed

- Airbags did not deploy

Damage Severity Scale

C_ W ]

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

Title or registration issued to insurance company

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
-SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

J
|

There are many reasons an insurance company will declare a
vehicle a total loss. Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified
technician before you buy. Learn More

Manufacturer Compliance Recall issued
-NHTSA #25V900

-Recall #90TV REARVIEW CAMERA SOFTWARE
- Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Audi dealer to obtain more
information about this recall

© Learn more about this recall

Connect Service available with subscription

Connect offers services to enhance navigation,
infotainment, and peace of mind

Learn more

www.carfaxonline.com.

@carraxine [ About CARFAX

ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

@ 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

1/5/26 8:17:11 AM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 AUDI A7 vehicle (VIN: WAUV2AF27MN045179), which is
based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/5/26 at 9:17 AM (EST).



e

based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/5/26 at 9:17 AM (EST).

. T

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date




